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Estab.

No. Estab. Name

Local Authority - Staffordshire

3035 St Anne's CofE (VC) Primary School

YoY*: Year-on-Year

" An eligible pupil has a valid result for all goals. Only summer born pupils of PVI (private, voluntary or independent) settings are eligible.

Indicator

Cohort!’

Good Level of
Development?

Average no. of ELGs at
expected level per child

All Goals: At expected

Prime: At expected

Specific: At expected

Cohort'

Good Level of
Development?

Average no. of ELGs at
expected level per child

All Goals: At expected

Prime: At expected

Specific: At expected

Average of Years

9160

69.8%

14.3

68.6%

771%

69.8%

21

76.1%

153

76.1%

88.0%

76.1%

2 Good level of development = at least expected in all prime, literacy and mathematics goals.
Percentage gaps are measured in percentage point changes

2023

9,307

68.8%

14.3

0.0

67.8%

76.6%

69.1%

26

73.1%

16.2

73.1%

100.0%

73.1%

Values
(& YoY* vs Self)

2024

9,045
-262

69.9%

14.3
0.0

68.6%

77.4%

69.6%

14
-12

85.7%

15.4
-0.8

85.7%

85.7%
-14.3%

85.7%

2025

9,127

70.6%

14.4

69.5%

77.2%
-0.2%

70.8%

23

69.6%
-16.1%

14.4
-1.0

69.6%
-16.1%

78.3%
-7.4%

69.6%
-16.1%

Values
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