

Estab.			Average of Years	Values (& YoY* vs Self)		Values	YoY* vs LA			
No.	Estab. Name	Indicator		2023	2024	2025	Trend	'22 to '23	'23 to '24	'24 to '25
	Local Authority - Staffordshire	Cohort ¹	9160	9,307 +2	9,045 -262	9,127 +82		-	-	-
		Good Level of Development ²	69.8%	68.8% +1.3%	69.9% +1.1%	70.6% +0.7%	•	-	-	-
		Average no. of ELGs at expected level per child	14.3	14.3 0.0	14.3 0.0	14.4 +0.1		-	-	-
		All Goals: At expected	68.6%	67.8% +2.0%	68.6% +0.8%	69.5% +0.9%	••	-	-	-
		Prime: At expected	77.1%	76.6% +0.5%	77.4% +0.8%	77.2% -0.2%	••	-	-	-
		Specific: At expected	69.8%	69.1% +1.7%	69.6% +0.5%	70.8% +1.2%	•••	-	-	-
3035	St Anne's CofE (VC) Primary School	Cohort ¹	21	26 +2	14 -12	23 +9		-	-	-
		Good Level of Development ²	76.1%	73.1% +6.4%	85.7% +12.6%	69.6% -16.1%	•	+5.1%	+11.5%	-16.8%
		Average no. of ELGs at expected level per child	15.3	16.2 +0.7	15.4 -0.8	14.4 -1.0		+0.7	-0.8	-1.1
		All Goals: At expected	76.1%	73.1% +6.4%	85.7% +12.6%	69.6% -16.1%	•	+4.4%	+11.8%	-17.0%
		Prime: At expected	88.0%	100.0% +4.2%	85.7% -14.3%	78.3% -7.4%		+3.7%	-15.1%	-7.2%
		Specific: At expected	76.1%	73.1% +6.4%	85.7% +12.6%	69.6% -16.1%	•	+4.7%	+12.1%	-17.3%

YoY*: Year-on-Year

Percentage gaps are measured in percentage point changes

¹ An eligible pupil has a valid result for all goals. Only summer born pupils of PVI (private, voluntary or independent) settings are eligible.

² Good level of development = at least expected in all prime, literacy and mathematics goals.